EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
ATV930-ATV950 – EU Declaration 2023-10 ORIGINAL DECLARATION, NO TRANSLATION WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORISATION Page 1 of 6
General
We : Schneider Electric Industries SAS
35 rue Joseph Monier
Rueil Malmaison 92500 – France
Hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the products:
Trademark Schneider Electric

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
ATV930-ATV950 – EU Declaration 2023-10 ORIGINAL DECLARATION, NO TRANSLATION WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORISATION Page 2 of 6
General
The undersigned also agrees to transmit relevant information in response to a reasoned request from any adequate way by a
national authority.
Person in charge of technical documentation:
Sylvain Ballet, Schneider Toshiba Inverter Europe, rue André Blanchet, 27120 Pacy/Eure – France.
Issued at Vienna - AUSTRIA: 05/03/2025 Name :  Christian LINSBAUER
 Industrial Control & Drives
 Customer Satisfaction & Quality - Director
List of references:
Three phase 200V to 240Vac IP21
Reference (1) Range
ATV930U07M3 0.75KW
ATV930U15M3 1.5KW
ATV930U22M3 2.2KW
ATV930U30M3 3KW
ATV930U40M3 4KW
ATV930U55M3 5.5KW
ATV930U75M3 7.5KW
ATV930D11M3 11KW
ATV930D15M3 15KW
ATV930D18M3 18.5KW
ATV930D22M3 22KW
ATV930D30M3 30KW
ATV930D37M3 37KW
ATV930D45M3 45KW
ATV930D30M3C 30KW
ATV930D37M3C 37KW
ATV930D45M3C 45KW
ATV930D55M3C 55KW
ATV930D75M3C 75KW
(1) may be followed by 1 to 3 characters.
Compliance with EMC directive will require the installation of all system components (ATV930●●●M3● + Additional
EMC input filters) and the application of the EMC guide which gives requirements, details and advices for
installation of products used.
Reference Short Description
VW3A4701 Additional EMC input filters
VW3A4702 Additional EMC input filters
VW3A4703 Additional EMC input filters
VW3A4704 Additional EMC input filters
VW3A4705 Additional EMC input filters
VW3A4706 Additional EMC input filters
VW3A4707 Additional EMC input filters
VW3A4708 Additional EMC input filters
VW3A4709 Additional EMC input filters
VW3A4710 Additional EMC input filters
Docusign Envelope ID: 3733AC0D-DA01-43E0-BFE9-7DFEA8D0FF31
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
ATV930-ATV950 – EU Declaration 2023-10 ORIGINAL DECLARATION, NO TRANSLATION WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORISATION Page 3 of 6
General
Three phase 380V to 500Vac IP21
Reference (1) Range
ATV930U07N4 0.75KW
ATV930U15N4 1.5KW
ATV930U22N4 2.2KW
ATV930U30N4 3KW
ATV930U40N4 4KW
ATV930U55N4 5.5KW
ATV930U75N4 7.5KW
ATV930D11N4 11KW
ATV930D15N4 15KW
ATV930D18N4 18.5KW
ATV930D22N4 22KW
ATV930D30N4 30KW
ATV930D37N4 37KW
ATV930D45N4 45KW
ATV930D55N4 55KW
ATV930D75N4 75KW
ATV930D90N4 90KW
ATV930C11N4 110KW
ATV930C13N4 130KW
ATV930C16N4 160KW
ATV930C22N4 220KW
ATV930D55N4C 55KW
ATV930D75N4C 75KW
ATV930D90N4C 90KW
ATV930C11N4C 110KW
ATV930C13N4C 130KW
ATV930C16N4C 160KW
ATV930C22N4C 220KW
ATV930C25N4C 250KW
ATV930C31N4C 315KW
(1) may be followed by 1 to 3 characters.
Docusign Envelope ID: 3733AC0D-DA01-43E0-BFE9-7DFEA8D0FF31
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
ATV930-ATV950 – EU Declaration 2023-10 ORIGINAL DECLARATION, NO TRANSLATION WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORISATION Page 4 of 6
General
Three phase 380V to 500Vac IP55
Reference (1) Range
ATV950U07N4 0.75KW
ATV950U15N4 1.5KW
ATV950U22N4 2.2KW
ATV950U30N4 3KW
ATV950U40N4 4KW
ATV950U55N4 5.5KW
ATV950U75N4 7.5KW
ATV950D11N4 11KW
ATV950D15N4 15KW
ATV950D18N4 18.5KW
ATV950D22N4 22KW
ATV950D30N4 30KW
ATV950D37N4 37KW
ATV950D45N4 45KW
ATV950D55N4 55KW
ATV950D75N4 75KW
ATV950D90N4 90KW
ATV950U07N4E 0.75KW
ATV950U15N4E 1.5KW
ATV950U22N4E 2.2KW
ATV950U30N4E 3KW
ATV950U40N4E 4KW
ATV950U55N4E 5.5KW
ATV950U75N4E 7.5KW
ATV950D11N4E 11KW
ATV950D15N4E 15KW
ATV950D18N4E 18.5KW
ATV950D22N4E 22KW
ATV950D30N4E 30KW
ATV950D37N4E 37KW
ATV950D45N4E 45KW
ATV950D55N4E 55KW
ATV950D75N4E 75KW
ATV950D90N4E 90KW
(1) may be followed by 1 to 3 characters.
Docusign Envelope ID: 3733AC0D-DA01-43E0-BFE9-7DFEA8D0FF31
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
ATV930-ATV950 – EU Declaration 2023-10 ORIGINAL DECLARATION, NO TRANSLATION WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORISATION Page 5 of 6